

Z  
ITEM NO. 53

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 14709  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in CRLR No.  
551/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAMUNA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GOVT.OF N.C.T.OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.14709/2009(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Arun Chadhaury, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhakar Diwedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let the matter be listed only after additional  
documents, as per rules, are filed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master